

j

T.P.(Crl.) No. 206 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 206/2004

DIPIKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vishnu Sharma, adv.

Nos. 1 to 4

Ms. K.Ameshwari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Intiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.
List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master