

\202

T.P.(Crl.) No. 206 OF 2004  
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 206/2004

DIPIKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Datta, A.S.G.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted two weeks'  
time for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for. Call the matter  
after two weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master